PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masashi NOBE	05/06/2010	
Masatoshi SEKI	05/06/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	105-8001	

Name:	Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	1385, Shimoishigami	
City:	Otawara-shi, Tochigi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	324-8550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12777509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: sbadic@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 359403US2X PATENT

501173889 REEL: 024373 FRAME: 0440

IOP \$40.00 12777509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Svjetlana Badic
Total Attachments: 1 source=359403USAssignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024373 FRAME: 0441

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration p	aid to	o the undersigned
105-8001 Japan			
i 324-8550 Japan			
st to the invention entitled			
and/or for which application is:	for Letters Patent	of the	United States was
; (Insert date of execution of appl.	ication, if not con	curre	nt)
_, Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	y authorized to in	sert ir	ı (b) the specified
eon, for the full term or terms for which the standard application(s) and Letters Patent(s) SIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and e cation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Fion or other legal proceeding which may a	e said Letters Pate ""). expense of said A nforcing protection catent(s), in any in	SSIG on for nterfer	may be granted and NEE, to do all acts said invention, ence, reissue, lation to same, sucl
s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	e(s).		
Masashi NOBE	May	6,	2010
(Type Name)		(Dat	re)
Masatoshi SEKI	May	6,	2010
(Type Name)		(Dat	e)
(Type Name)		(Date)	
(Type Name)		(Date)	
(Type Name)		Dai	e)
	and/or for which application of application for the full term or terms for which the application (s) and Letters Patent(s). Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known. To said application(s) and Letters Patent(s). SIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and expedient, for securing which may annoluding separate assignments and declaration of the following separate assignments and declarations (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name)	and/or for which application for Letters Patents: (Insert date of execution of application, if not condata, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to indute, when known. ted States granted on said application and any continuation eon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent; "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). SIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said A expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protectication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any in ion or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declarations, taking all has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Masashi NOBE May (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name)	y acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns to the invention entitled status, IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, AN and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-

RECORDED: 05/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024373 FRAME: 0442